

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1544-1545/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2010 in WPCRL No.1422/2008,WPCRL No.152/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SATISH MOHAN AGARWAL & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 23/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Jain,ASG
Mr. D.K. Thakur,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Dhamija, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 29th January, 2013.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master